
FROM THE PRINCIPAL 

Week 8 Term 2 

LOOKING FORWARD 
Thursday 27 June 

Friday 28 June 

Monday 1 July 

Wednesday 3 July 

Friday 5 July 

Matariki Celebration—6.45am alongside our Pou 

Matariki—School closed 

PSA Meeting—6.30pm in the Staffroom—all welcome 

Casual Day—bring a can for the Foodbank 

Interhouse Singing—in the afternoon 

Year 7 to 9 Reports published on the Portal—in the evening 

Last day of Term 2 

WEEK 8 

Monday 17 June Boys and Blokes Evening—6pm at Strike Petone 

Tuesday 18 June Year 7 Breakfast—7.00am in the Auditorium 

Wednesday 19 June Junior School Photos—all Yr 7 to 10 students in formal uniform (including jersey) 

Thursday 20 June Senior School Photos—all Yr 11 to 13 students in formal uniform 

BOP AGM—6pm in the Staffroom 

Friday 21 June Wellington Secondary School Chess Championships—in the Auditorium 

Year 7 & 8 Football Quad Series (A Team) - Periods 1 to 5 at HIBS 

Year 7 & 8 Rugby 2nd XV v St Joseph’s—1pm at HIBS 

Year 10 to 13 Reports published on the Portal—in the evening 

Next week we celebrate positive role models, with our Year 7-9 students and their significant male mentor enjoying 

ten pin bowling on Monday night and then on Tuesday morning, our Year 7 students and their significant female 

role model have breakfast with staff at HIBS.  Both important events in our calendar.  

Reports for Year 10-13 will be made available on Friday evening, an important checkpoint as we approach the 

halfway point of the academic year.  

Kia mau Ki ngā mātāpono o te hōnore, te pono, te whakapono me te rato 

Hold fast to the principles of Honour, Integrity, Belief and Service 


